## L07000081646

| •                                       |
|---|
| : (Requestor's Name)                    |
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (Address)                               |
| (                                       |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| (City/State/Zip/Prione #)               |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
|   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
|   |
| (Document Number)                       |
|   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
|   |
|   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Office Use Only



200107356682

08/08/07--01019--021 \*\*125.00

07 AUG -8 AMII: 25 SECKELARY OF STATE



## **COVER LETTER**

| Division of Corporations   |
|--|
| SUBJECT: Barnett - Thomas, L.L.C. (Name of Limited Liability Company)  |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.   |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:  |
| Luke B. Johnson/ Thomas Boyd (Name of Person)  |
| Barnett - Thomas, L. C. (Firm/Company)   |
| 26543 Castlevien Way (Address)   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Wesley Chapel, FL 33543 (City/State and Zip Code)  |
|  |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call:   |
| Paul Johnson at (352) 326-3611 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)   |
| (Name of Terson) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)  |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\ \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$\ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}\$\$ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314  Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301              |

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name:   |   |
|---|---|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is:   |   |
| Barnett - Thomas, L.L.C. (Must end with the words "Limited Liability  | y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")                         |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the printer.  | ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:      |
| Principal Office Address:   | Mailing Address:  |
| 26543 Castleview Way<br>Wesley Chapel, FL 335430  | <u>"</u>  |
| Having been named as registered agent and to ac liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. statutes relating to the proper and complete per | ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another |

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

| Title: "MGR" = Man: "MGRM" = Ma                       | ager<br>anaging Member  | Name and Address:  |                 |  |
|---|---|--|-----------------|--|
| MGR   |   | Thomas Boyd  26543 Castleview Way  Wesley Charl FL 33543     |                 |  |
| MGR   |   | Luke Johnson 1851 Twisting Ln Wesley Chapel FL 3354          | 3               |  |
|   |   |  |                 |  |
|   |   |  |                 |  |
|   | <del></del>   |  |                 |  |
|   | e date, if other than the   | date of filing:  |                 |  |
| CLE V: Effective frective date is less days after the | e date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.)            | e date of filing:  e specific and cannot be more than five b |                 |  |
| CLE V: Effective                                      | e date, if other than the isted, the date must be date of filing.)  IGNATURE: |  | SECRETA TALLAHA |  |

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)